

## **AAAE** Retired Life Membership

## **Award Criteria & Nomination Instructions**

The purpose of the American Association for Agricultural Education (AAAE) Life Membership is to recognize retiring AAAE members in recognition of long-term dedication toward the achievement of the AAAE mission and goals.

Eligible AAAE members are those who have retired since the last annual conference <u>or</u> will be retiring during the upcoming year, before the next annual conference; and have paid their AAAE dues for the three years prior to retirement.

To receive Life Membership status an individual must be nominated by fellow AAAE members and approved by the AAAE Board of Directors

Identify below AAAE Members who quality for AAAE Life Membership.

Name	University/College	Date of Retirement	

Nomination should	be saved as one	PDF document	and electronically	submitted using

For questions and submission, contact:

this link (http://aaae.agedweb.org/awards/) by March 1st.

For questions and submission, contact: **Jonathan Velez**AAAE President
jonathan.velez@oregonstate.edu

Nominated by